
Submitted By

Summer Fallen
Aviation / 

Transportation Services Department

Division / Department

1/18/2018

Submitted Date

Project Number

Budget Impact:

FundAccount Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2018‐0064

Legistar File ID

2/6/2018

City Council Meeting Date ‐ Agenda Item Only

Staff recommends approval and signature of the Mayor on agreement for an assignment of the Flying Investments 

ground lease to LC Joint Adventures, LLC.

N/A for Non‐Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:

Comments:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:Original Contract Number:

NA

‐$  

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20140710

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

‐$  

‐$  

NA

NA

‐$  



MEETING OF FEBRUARY 6, 2018 

TO: Mayor Lioneld Jordan 
Fayetteville City Council

THRU: Don Marr, Chief of Staff 
Terry Gulley, Transportation Services Director 

FROM: Summer Fallen, Airport Services Manager 

DATE: January 18, 2018 

SUBJECT: LC Joint Adventures, LLC Agreement for Assignment 

RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff recommends approval and signature of the Mayor on agreement for an assignment of the 
Flying Investments ground lease to LC Joint Adventures, LLC. 

BACKGROUND: 
Flying Investments entered into a ground lease with the city on March 18, 2003, for property 
located at 4560 S. School Avenue, to construct a corporate hangar.  The initial term of the lease 
runs through 2033 and has the sole option to extend an additional twenty years. Flying 
Investments paid $780.00 for the first year’s rent and the amount has been adjusted every five 
years.  
Flying Investments is solely responsible for upkeep and maintenance of the leased property and its 
hangar. The City also agreed to provide a significant discount for the sale of fuel as described in 
Lease Attachment Number Two: First 100,000 gallons delivered in-to-plane $.25 above cost per 
gallon; Second 100,000 gallons delivered in-to-plane $.20 above cost per gallon; Third 100,000 
gallons delivered in-to-plane $.15 above cost per gallon; Fourth and Subsequent 100,000 gallons 
delivered in-to-plane $.10 above cost per gallon. 

DISCUSSION: 
LC Joint Adventures, LLC has made an offer to Flying Investments for the purchase of the hangar 
which will also require an assignment of the ground lease.  Paragraph 11 of the ground lease 
requires the written permission of the City for an assignment to be effective.  LC Joint Adventures, 
LLC has agreed to take on all of the rights and responsibilities set forth in the ground lease and 
will also continue to receive the benefit of the fuel discount if the City agrees to the assignment. 

BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
This lease will provide $1,397.45 in revenue to the airport per year at the current rate. 

Attachments: 
SRF 
Agreement for Assignment  
Letter from LC Adventures with proposed assignment 
Resolution 39-03 Ground Lease Agreement 














































