
8/25/2022

Submitted Date

No

-$                                      

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20210527

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

-$                                      

No

No

-$                                      

Project Number

Budget Impact:

FundAccount Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2022-0805
Legistar File ID

9/20/2022
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

The Aviation Division recommends approval and signature of the Mayor on an agreement for an assignment of the 
LC Joint Adventures, LLC ground lease to Creamer Pilot Services, LLC.

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Jared Rabren AIRPORT SERVICES (760)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution # 42-18

Approval Date: 2/18/2018

Original Contract Number:



 
 
 

 

MEETING OF SEPTEMBER 20, 2022 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
  
THRU: Susan Norton, Chief of Staff 
 
FROM: Jared Rabren, Airport Director 
 
DATE: August 25, 2022 
 
SUBJECT: LC Joint Adventures, LLC to Creamer Pilot Services, LLC Agreement for 

Assignment 
 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Staff recommends approval and signature of the Mayor on agreement for an assignment of the 
LC Joint Adventures, LLC ground lease to Creamer Pilot Services, LLC.  
 
BACKGROUND: 
LC Joint Adventures, LLC entered into a ground lease with the city on February 6, 2018, for 
property located at 4560 S. School Avenue.  The initial term of the lease runs through 2033 and has 
the sole option to extend an additional twenty years.  
 
LC Joint Adventures, LLC is solely responsible for upkeep and maintenance of the leased property 
and its hangar. The City also agreed to provide a significant discount for the sale of fuel as described 
in Lease Attachment Number Two: First 100,000 gallons delivered in-to-plane $.25 above cost per 
gallon; Second 100,000 gallons delivered in-to-plane $.20 above cost per gallon; Third 100,000 
gallons delivered in-to-plane $.15 above cost per gallon; Fourth and Subsequent 100,000 gallons 
delivered in-to-plane $.10 above cost per gallon. 
 
DISCUSSION: 
Creamer Pilot Services, LLC was one part of the LC Joint Adventures, LLC purchase. The 
company is now dissolved. Paragraph 11 of the ground lease requires the written permission of the 
City for an assignment to be effective.  Creamer Pilot Services, LLC has agreed to take on all of the 
rights and responsibilities set forth in the ground lease and will also continue to receive the benefit of 
the fuel discount if the City agrees to the assignment. 
 
BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
This lease will provide $1,397.45 in revenue to the airport per year at the current rate. 
 
Attachments: 
Staff Review Form 
City Council Memo 
Assignment of lease 
Resolution 42-18 
























































